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No. 14, S.] [Published July 6, 1957.
CHAPTER 292

AN ACT to repeal 85.09 (82) (a); and to create 85.08 (36) and 85.09
(31n) of the statutes, relating to the penalty for operating a motor
vehicle while the operator’s license or registration is suspended or
revoked.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 85.08 (86) of the statutes is created to read:

85.08 (36) DRIVING AFTER LICENSE REVOKED OR SUSPENDED. (a) No
person whose operating privilege has been duly revoked or suspended
pursuant to the laws of this state shall operate a motor vehicle upon
any highway in this state before he has obtained a new license in this
state or his operating privilege has been reinstated under the laws of this
state.

(b) Any person violating this subsection may be fined not less than
$50 nor more than $200 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both,
except that if a person violates this subsection after having had his
operating privilege revoked because of a conviction of any of the offenses
mentioned in subs. (25) (a) to (f) and (25c¢) (e), he shall be imprisoned
not less than 2 nor more than 30 days for the first violation of this
subsection and shall be imprisoned 60 days for the second such violation
and 180 days for the third and each subsequent violation.

SECTION 2. 85.09 (31n) of the statutes is created to read:

85.09 (81n) OPERATING VEHICLE AFTER SUSPENSION OR REVOCATION.
(a) No person whosge registration has been revoked or suspended pur-
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suant to this section shall, during such revocation or suspension, operate
or knowingly permit the operation of any motor vehicle owned by him,
except as permitted under this section.

(b) Any person violating this subsection may be fined not less than
$50 nor more than $200 or imprisoned not more than 6 months or both.

SECTION 3. 85.09 (32) (a) of the statutes is repealed.

SECTION 4. It is the legislative intent that the statutory sections
created by this bill shall supersede ss. 343.44 and 344.47 created by Bill
No. 99, S. If this bill and Bill No. 99, S. both are enacted, the revisor of
statutes is directed to change the reference to s. 85.08 (25) (a) to (f)
and (25c) (e) in s. 85.08 (36) (b) created by this chapter to be s. 343.31
and to renumber s. 85.08 (36) to be s. 343.44 and s. 85.09 (31n) to be
s. 344.47 and to change the word “section” to “chapter” and “subsection”
to “section” wherever they appear in the sections so renumbered.

Approved July 2, 1957.
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